

Dear Valued Customer,

CONSENT TO PROCESS PERSONAL INFORMATION IN TERMS OF THE PROTECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION ACT, 4 OF 2013 (POPIA)

- 1. I hereby give my consent to and voluntarily agree that SA Auto Solve CC trading as Tyre Aid (hereafter referred to as "Tyre Aid"), may collect, process and distribute my (the customer), personal information and financial information where Tyre Aid is legally required to do so.
- 2. Processing shall include the receipt, recording, organising, collation, storage, updating or modification, retrieval, alteration, consultation, and use; the dissemination by means of transmission, distribution or making available in any other form, or the merging, linking as well as blocking, degradation, erasure or destruction of information, as described by POPIA.
- 3. In terms of POPIA, customers whose personal information is being processed will be referred to as 'data subjects'.
- 4. This consent is effective immediately and will remain effective until such consent is withdrawn.
- 5. The personal information may only be processed if it is adequate, relevant and not excessive, given the purpose for which it is processed, and if processing occurs in accordance with the relevant provisions of POPIA. The purpose of the processing of information must relate to a print related function or activity.
- 6. Tyre Aid will collect and process only personal information pertaining to the proper functioning, management and governance of the corporation, as prescribed in the Companies Act, no. 71 of 2008 and other relevant legislation and policies.
- 7. The data subject understands that all customer personal information provided to Tyre Aid will be held and/or stored securely for the purpose for which it is collected.
- 8. The data subject hereby understands that third parties will have access to their personal information and consents to Tyre Aid sharing their personal information strictly for reporting to the relevant authorities, including but not limited to conducting a credit check or debt collection.

INITIAL:		

- 9. The data subject hereby expressly agrees and consents to the processing of their information for marketing purposes. Data subjects should understand that by consenting, they may receive marketing materials, relevant to Tyre Aid in the form of emails from the corporation.
- 10. Tyre Aid recognizes that personal information may be processed in terms of POPIA only if:
- 10.1 the data subject, consents to the processing;
- 10.2 processing is necessary to carry out actions for the conclusion or performance of a contract to which the data subject is a party;
- 10.3 processing complies with an obligation imposed on the corporation by law;
- 10.4 processing protects a legitimate interest of the customer;
- 10.5 processing is necessary for the performance of a public law duty, and/or
- 10.6 processing is necessary for pursuing the legitimate interests of the corporation.
- 11. A data subject has the following rights in terms of this consent:
- 11.1 The right to privacy and to know what information is being kept, the purpose for which it is required, and when the corporation will disclose it.
- 11.2 The right to correct their details. The company will attempt to keep information updated. Should any of details of a data subject change, for the purposes of printing, legal and operational reasons, the data subject undertakes to notify Tyre Aid of these changes to ensure that all records are accurate, upto-date, not misleading and that it is complete in all respects.
- 11.3 The right to refuse or revoke consent. Data subjects may refuse or revoke the consent that has been given in terms of this form at any time. This should be done in writing and addressed to the information officer of Tyre Aid, at melissa@tyreaid.co.za. Should the data subject refuse or revoke consent and/or the required information, Tyre Aid will be unable to assist after the implementation of the POPI Act. Revoked consent is not retroactive and will not affect any past or current use of information.
- 11.4 All the aforesaid information is contained in Tyre Aid's policy on the Protection of Personal Information and our privacy policy, available on the Tyre Aid's website, as well as at our offices.

I AGREE	I DO NOT AGREE	
Company Trading Name	/ Customer Name:	
Signed at	on this the day of 20	
Customer Signature:	Witness Signature:	
Designation:		
		INITIAL: